Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENT:	S ONLY ENP-018
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ashraf W. Lotfi	Name: Enpirion, Inc.
Mathew A. Wilkowski	Name. <u>Empirers, mo.</u>
Trifon M. Liakopoulos John D. Weld	Internal Address:
John D. Weld	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(las) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 685 Route 202/206
Execution Date(s) 10-4-05 (Lotfi, Wilkowski, Weld); 11-4-05 (Liakopoulos)	Suite 305
X Assignment Merger	City Deidenmates
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Bridgewater</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: NJ
Government Interest Assignment	Country; US Zip: 08807
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2011
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/244,127	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Concerning document another be maneed.	
Name: Glenn W. Bojsbrun	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Slater & Matsil, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 17950 Preston Rd.	Enclosed
Suite 1000	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>75252</u>	
Phone Number: 972-732-1001	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 972-732-9218	
Email Address: boisbrun@slater-matsil.com	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1065
	Authorized User NameGlenn W. Boisbrun
9. Signature:	December 1, 2005
Signature	Date
Glenn W. Bolsbrun, Reg. No. 39,615	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Name of Person Signing	_

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. ENP-018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned inventors, of residences as listed below, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, and

WHEREAS, Enpirion, Inc., having a principal place of business in Bridgewater, NJ ("Assignee") desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country or group of countries based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International convention and any other relevant convention or treaty; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents and legal equivalents, including utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations and generally take all reasonable steps to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

TITLE OF INVENTION	Magnetic Device Having a Conductive Clip		
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	(1) Ashraf W. Lotfi	(2) Mathew A. Wilkowski	(3) Trifon M. Liakopoulos
AND NAME	if til	mont A. Welles	a Juit
DATE	10/4/05	10/4/05	11/4/05
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Bridgewater, NJ	Nazareth, PA	Bridgewater, NJ

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. ENP-018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned inventors, of residences as listed below, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, and

WHEREAS, Enpirion, Inc., having a principal place of business in Bridgewater, NJ ("Assignee") desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country or group of countries based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International convention and any other relevant convention or treaty; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents and legal equivalents, including utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations and generally take all reasonable steps to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

TITLE OF INVENTION	Magnetic Device Having a	Having a Conductive Clip		
GNATURE OF INVENTOR	(4) John D. Weld	(5) N/A	(6) N/A	
AND NAME	Aho, weld			
DATE	10/4/2005			
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Ledgewood, NJ			

Assignment of Invention